
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 

                        www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2250            Date : 08-05-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 74/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
e-Tender/LGED/ 

Cum/GOBM/ 

18-19/W-101 

Periodic Maintenance Razapur mazar Complex - 

Razapur Uttar govt. Primary School Road from Ch. 

00m-607m (Road ID#419725030) under Upazila: 

Laksam, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

2285166.00 313638 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

2 
Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-23 

Rehabilitation of Kashipur RHD-Masimpur GC via 

Shibpur Road(Homna part) from Ch: 00m-2640m 

[ID# 419542007] under Homna Upazila, District: 

Cumilla.(3rd call) 

8569527.00 313830 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-220 

Improvement of Kadamtali North para Sarker Bari 

Graveyeard, Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.602578, 

Longitude: 90.833005 under Upazila: Titas, District 

Cumilla. 

3236814.00 305685 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-224 

Improvement of Hossanpur Purba Para Jame 

Mosque, Union: Sreepur, Latitude: 23.2981558, 

Longitude: 91.2166999 under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District Cumilla. 

2474496.00 315979 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GCP-3/ 

C-W111 

(a) Improvement of Manikarchar- Baghaikandi via 

Zalerpar Nowagong Road at Ch. 1000-2260m (Road 

ID#419884026) (b) Construction of 135m Protective 

Work on the same road Union: Manikarchar under 

Upazila: Meghna, District: Cumilla. 

9676613.00 295269 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GCP-3/ 

C-W106 

Improvement of Galimpur UP Office (Bizra Bazar)-

Barura (Shalukia) via Dhanishwar Bazar Road at Ch. 

4005-4300m and 6005-6305m (Road 

ID#419093017) under Upazila: Barura, District: 

Cumilla 

4131382.00 278469 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GCP-3/ 

C-W105 

(a)i Improvement of Bhateshwar-Philghiri Road at 

Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID#419094025) (a)ii 

Construction of 6.25m (2 Nos Culvert and 2 Nos 

Cross Drain) Culvert on the same road under 

Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla. 

8219062.00 278468 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

8 GCP-3/C-W25 

(a) Improvement of Maligone High School Road at 

Ch. 00-680m (b) Construction of 269m Protective 

Work on the same road (Road ID#419364059) under 

Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Comilla (3rd Call) 

6918184.00 316044 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GCP-3/ 

C-W108 

(a)i Improvement of Kachi RHD-Bihora-Sakchail 

Road at Ch. 600-1600m (Road ID#419904008) (a)ii 

Construction of 203m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila: Monohorgonj, District: Cumilla 

(2nd Call) 

8428449.00 313633 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

10 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W350 

(a)i Improvement of Companigonj bazar-Alirchar 

Gumati Embankbent Road (Ch. 4000-4730m) (Road 

ID#419814053) union: Nabipur Paschim (b) 

Improvement of Dighirpar-Khurakhal- B-Chapitala 

Road (Start from Khurakhal Bazar) (Ch. 00-1000m) 

(Road ID#419814101) union: Bangara Paschim 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla 

12304877.00 313492 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

11 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W355 

(a) Improvement of Shidlai-Berekhola Road (Ch. 

1600-2600m) (Road ID#419154011) union: Sidlai 

(b) Improvement of Shaitshala Haji Market-

Shaitshala Farhad Bhuiyan Bari Road (Ch. 00-

11216778.00 313779 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 
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This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2250/1(50)            Date : 08-05-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
The Project Director, VRRP/GSIDP/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: 

D, Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229  with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated 

National Daily Newspapere (Size 14”x4 Column) on or before 11/05/2019 for one day only. 
12. Notice Board (All).    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

480m) (Salvage Tk=2,80,298) (Road 

ID#419155128) union: Madhabpur under Upazila: 

Brahmanpara, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling / 
downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

12 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W374 

(a) Improvement of Sharifpur- Bashontapur Road 

(Ch. 00-1000m) (Road ID:419675003) (b) 

Improvement of Shalghar Gumti Embkment-

Shamerchar-Shanerpara-Shaldhar-Shiber Bazer Road 

(Ch. 00-558m) (Salvage Tk=1,75,024/-)(Road 

ID:419674053) under Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla 

11869033.00 308915 
26-05-19, 

17.00pm 

27-05-19, 

11.30am 

  

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

