

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 08-05-2019

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2250

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 74/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	e-Tender/LGED/ Cum/GOBM/ 18-19/W-101	Periodic Maintenance Razapur mazar Complex - Razapur Uttar govt. Primary School Road from Ch. 00m-607m (Road ID#419725030) under Upazila: Laksam, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	2285166.00	313638	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
2	Cum/VRRP/ 18-19/W-23	Rehabilitation of Kashipur RHD-Masimpur GC via Shibpur Road(Homna part) from Ch: 00m-2640m [ID# 419542007] under Homna Upazila, District: Cumilla.(3rd call)	8569527.00	313830	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
3	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-220	Improvement of Kadamtali North para Sarker Bari Graveyeard, Union: Bhitikandi, Latitude: 23.602578, Longitude: 90.833005 under Upazila: Titas, District Cumilla.	3236814.00	305685	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-224	Improvement of Hossanpur Purba Para Jame Mosque, Union: Sreepur, Latitude: 23.2981558, Longitude: 91.2166999 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District Cumilla.	2474496.00	315979	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
5	GCP-3/ C-W111	(a) Improvement of Manikarchar- Baghaikandi via Zalerpar Nowagong Road at Ch. 1000-2260m (Road ID#419884026) (b) Construction of 135m Protective Work on the same road Union: Manikarchar under Upazila: Meghna, District: Cumilla.	9676613.00	295269	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
6	GCP-3/ C-W106	Improvement of Galimpur UP Office (Bizra Bazar)-Barura (Shalukia) via Dhanishwar Bazar Road at Ch. 4005-4300m and 6005-6305m (Road ID#419093017) under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla	4131382.00	278469	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
7	GCP-3/ C-W105	(a)i Improvement of Bhateshwar-Philghiri Road at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID#419094025) (a)ii Construction of 6.25m (2 Nos Culvert and 2 Nos Cross Drain) Culvert on the same road under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla.	8219062.00	278468	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
8	GCP-3/C-W25	(a) Improvement of Maligone High School Road at Ch. 00-680m (b) Construction of 269m Protective Work on the same road (Road ID#419364059) under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Comilla (3rd Call)	6918184.00	316044	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
9	GCP-3/ C-W108	(a)i Improvement of Kachi RHD-Bihora-Sakchail Road at Ch. 600-1600m (Road ID#419904008) (a)ii Construction of 203m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Monohorgonj, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	8428449.00	313633	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
10	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W350	(a)i Improvement of Companigonj bazar-Alirchar Gumati Embankbent Road (Ch. 4000-4730m) (Road ID#419814053) union: Nabipur Paschim (b) Improvement of Dighirpar-Khurakhal- B-Chapitala Road (Start from Khurakhal Bazar) (Ch. 00-1000m) (Road ID#419814101) union: Bangara Paschim under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla	12304877.00	313492	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am
11	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W355	(a) Improvement of Shidlai-Berekhola Road (Ch. 1600-2600m) (Road ID#419154011) union: Sidlai (b) Improvement of Shaitshala Haji Market-Shaitshala Farhad Bhuiyan Bari Road (Ch. 00-	11216778.00	313779	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal S	elect Go	Home	Projects	Digital Map	Road Database	ν
	480m) (Salvage Tk=2,80,298) (Road ID#419155128) union: Madhabpur under Upazila: Brahmanpara, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)					

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
12	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W374	(a) Improvement of Sharifpur- Bashontapur Road (Ch. 00-1000m) (Road ID:419675003) (b) Improvement of Shalghar Gumti Embkment-Shamerchar-Shanerpara-Shaldhar-Shiber Bazer Road (Ch. 00-558m) (Salvage Tk=1,75,024/-)(Road ID:419674053) under Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla	11869033.00	308915	26-05-19, 17.00pm	27-05-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 08-05-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2250/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Project Director, VRRP/GSIDP/GCP-3/RIDP(CBC), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- 10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 11. The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: D, Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 14"x4 Column) on or before 11/05/2019 for one day only.
- 12. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla.